Residential Wood Heaters
New Source Performance Standards (NSPS)
Public Outreach on Draft Proposed Rule
February 9, 2012
1
EPA Point of Contact
Gil Wood Project LeadGil Wood, Project Lead
919‐541‐5272

installers.
19
APPLIANCE TYPE KEY ASPECTS OF DRAFT
(ALL EMISSION LIMITS BELOW ARE FOR PM
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
COMPLIANCE
DEADLINES
COST
EFFECTIVENESS
(2008 $/T IN 2018/
ANNUALIZED COST-
TO-SALES RATIOS
(% IN 2018 / 5TH YR)
KEY ISSUES AND OTHER SIGNIFICANT
POTENTIAL OPTIONS
Summary of current internal DRAFT
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) (2008 $/T IN 2018/
5TH YR)
(% IN 2018 / 5 YR)
Wood stoves Tightens existing NSPS limits to match WA limits,
i.e., 4.5 g of PM per hr (non-catalytic), 2.5 g/hr
(catalytic)
“2014”
i.e., 1 year after
expected effective
N/A N/A Current NSPS limits are 7.5 g/hr (non-catalytic
stoves) and 4.1 g/hr (catalytic stoves), however
>85% of existing EPA-certified stoves currently(catalytic).
Adds efficiency requirement of 70% to reduce CO.
expected effective
date
>85% of existing EPA certified stoves currently
meet WA limits. We are proposing test method
improvements.
We expect to request comments and data to support
other options for promulgation, e.g., establishing
one limit of 2.5 g/hr for both non-catalytic and
catalytic stoves.  Cost-effectiveness of 2.5 g/hr
option is estimated at $28,000/T, with annualized
cost-to-sales ratio of 5.9% (potential Level 2).cost to sales ratio of 5.9% (potential Level 2).
Hydronic heaters Level 1: 0.32 lb/mmBTU heat output with cap of 18
g/hr (matches Phase 2 of EPA voluntary program
and NESCAUM model rule). Adds efficiency
requirement of 75% to reduce CO.
Level 2: 0.15 lb/mmBTU heat output with cap of
7.5 g/hr and efficiency of 80%.
Option 1:
“2014” for
outdoor and
“2015” for indoor
at Level 1 plus
“2017” for  Level 2
$2,200/T 2.7% Strong industry, states, public support for including
HH in revised NSPS.
Proposing test method revisions.
We expect to request comments and data to support
either of the co-proposed options or additional
options for promulgation
for both
Option 2:
Level 2
“immediately”
Option 2 would achieve an additional emission
reduction of 338 tons/year over the period of  2013-
2015. The cumulative annualized costs would
decrease by $300,000 for 2012-2014 because there
would be a reduced number of models available for
certification in those years,
Single-burn-rate
stoves
3.0 g/hr and 70% efficiency. “2015”
(Level 1)
$1,400/T 8.5% Largest exemption for wood stoves in existing
NSPS in terms of number of units sold (>40,000
20
units/year).
We expect to request comments and data to support
additional options for promulgation, e.g., 2.5 g/hr.
APPLIANCE TYPE KEY ASPECTS OF DRAFT
(ALL EMISSION LIMITS BELOW ARE FOR PM UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
COMPLIANCE
DEADLINES
COST
EFFECTIVENESS
(2008 $/T IN 2018 /
5TH YR)
ANNUALIZED COST-TO-
SALES RATIOS
(% IN 2018 / 5TH YR)
KEY ISSUES AND OTHER SIGNIFICANT POTENTIAL
OPTIONS
Summary of current internal DRAFT, continued
Forced-air furnaces 0.93 lb/mmBTU heat output
(equivalent to Canadian level).
“2015” $900/T 3.2% Emissions more significant than previously thought.
Manufacturers want more time to develop improved
best demonstrated systems of emission reduction
(BSER).
We expect to request data and comments to support
additional options for promulgation, e.g., same p p g , g ,
levels as hydronic heaters to avoid competitive
imbalance.
Pellet stoves 4 5 g/hr (non-catalytic) 2 5 g/hr (catalytic) and 70% “2014” N/A N/A Typically cleaner than wood stoves Inclusion inPellet stoves 4.5 g/hr (non catalytic), 2.5 g/hr (catalytic) and 70%
efficiency.
Specifically include in NSPS; i.e., do not allow
current exemption for appliances with >35:1 air-to-
fuel ratio.
2014 N/A N/A Typically cleaner than wood stoves. Inclusion in
NSPS reduces competitive imbalance versus wood
stoves. Manufacturers generally want to be included
in the NSPS.
We expect to propose that emission tests use pellets
that meet fuel quality standards developed by Pellet
Fuel Institute.
We expect to request data and comments to support
additional options for promulgation e g tighten theadditional options for promulgation, e.g., tighten the
level in “2015” to 2.5 g/hr.  Estimated cost-
effectiveness of $60,000/T and cost-to-sales ratio of
0.97% (potential Level 2).
Masonry heaters 0.32 lb/mmBTU heat output “2015” N/A 22.3% Strong support by some manufacturers for being
included. We did not create a wood smoke
partnership program because of low % of total wood
smoke emissions We expect to request comments
21
smoke emissions We expect to request comments
and data to support additional options for
promulgation.
APPLIANCE TYPE KEY ASPECTS OF DRAFT
(ALL EMISSION LIMITS BELOW ARE FOR PM
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
COMPLIANCE
DEADLINES
COST
EFFECTIVENESS
(2008 $/T IN 2018 /
5TH YR)
ANNUALIZED COST-
TO-SALES RATIOS
(% IN 2018 / 5TH YR)
KEY ISSUES AND OTHER SIGNIFICANT
POTENTIAL OPTIONS
Summary of current internal DRAFT, continued